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An Act to appropriate to Jackson Richardson, or his legal representatives, the sum Chap. 362 therein named 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SBC'TION 1. Mere is hereby appropriated to Jackson Rich- _ As= assrapria-
ardson, or his legal representatives, twenty-five dollars and 
twenty-five cents, in full for washing, medical aid and clothing 
for David J. Odell and Levi Bates, for the , years 1849 and 
1850. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to appropriate to H. Ladd the sum or money therein named 	ChB"). 363 
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to H. Ladd the vdni &prowls-

Bum of thirty-five dollars, for use of rooms number sixteen and 
ten, in the American, as committee rooms, under a resolution 
of the Assembly authorising the chief clerk to furnish commit-
tee rooms. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Aot to appropriate a certain sum of mosey. 	 Chap. 364 
The People of the ,  Stat e of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

ah Assembl Y, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Governor Sum appropria-

of this State a sum not exceeding two hundred dollars to be ex- 
pended in the completion of the block of marble designed for 
the "Washington Monument," and for the transportation of the 
same to the city of !Washington. 

FREDERICK W. HORN ?  
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. EED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

• Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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